

Vegetation Management Amendment Regulation (No. 1) 2012

Subordinate Legislation 2012 No. 220

made under the

Vegetation Management Act 1999

Contents

		Page
1	Short title	2
2	Regulation amended	2
3	Amendment of s 5 (Approval of regional vegetation management codes—Act. s 14)	2

1 Short title

This regulation may be cited as the *Vegetation Management Amendment Regulation (No. 1) 2012*.

2 Regulation amended

This regulation amends the Vegetation Management Regulation 2012.

Amendment of s 5 (Approval of regional vegetation management codes—Act, s 14)

- (1) Section 5(1), 'Southeast Queensland Bioregion—version 2'—
 omit, insert—
 'South East Queensland Bioregion—version 2.1'.
- (2) Section 5(2), 'version 2'—

 omit, insert—

 'version 2.1'.
- (3) Section 5(3), 'version 2'—

 omit, insert—

 'version 2.1'.
- (4) Section 5(4), 'version 2'—

 omit, insert—

 'version 2.1'.

ENDNOTES

- 1 Made by the Governor in Council on 29 November 2012.
- 2 Notified in the gazette on 30 November 2012.
- 3 Laid before the Legislative Assembly on . . .
- 4 The administering agency is the Department of Natural Resources and Mines.

Page 2 2012 SL No. 220

